## RADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EPRI Solutions, Inc.		03/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.
Street Address:	3420 Hillview Ave.
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2921954	PLANTVIEW
Registration Number:	2877575	PQ STAR
Registration Number:	2788824	THE POWER OF RELIABILITY
Serial Number:	78084727	RAIDERS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)855-2128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-855-2018
Email: yohuang@epri.com

Correspondent Name: York Huang
Address Line 1: 3420 Hillview Ave.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Druhan
Signature:	/Carole Druhan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0814

900072766

Date:	03/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks (ESI to	EPRI)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0815

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EPRI Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, USA ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and service marks (collectively "Trademarks"), including the United States Registrations as described below:

Trademarks	U.S. Application No.	<u>U.S.Registration No.</u>
PLANTVIEW	76447095	2921954
PQ STAR	78290694	2877575
THE POWER OF RELIABILITY	78170792	2788824
RAIDERS	78084727	(pending)

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all damages and profits recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of said Trademarks and all claims and demands for such damages and profits. Assignor represents that it has the right to convey the interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this  $44^{+1}$ day of March , 2007.

> Assignor: EPRI Solutions, Inc., successor by merger to EPRI PEAC Corporation

By: arhal Manson Arshad Mansoor

Title: Acting President

State of Tennessee )

County of KNAX )

On this 14th day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared mansoor to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Oelia Joursend Willeami Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 4, 2008

RECEIVED

MAR 1 5 2007

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: **FEBRUARY 4**, 2008

**PUBLIC** 

RECORDED: 03/27/2007